	03/12/2	2014	
40-			
5	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)		
ŝ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015), 103666		
0		DRM COVER SHEET	
5	PATENTS ONLY		
2e 103666357			
10	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Q^{*} :		Name: GutterWhiz LLC; VA ID S482332-6	
	Paul C. DaVia	Internal Address:	
Y C		×	
196/05/1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
G	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 121 Hall Drive	
-	© Execution Date(s) <u>Peb · 19, 2014</u>	``````````````````````````````````````	
	Assignment Merger		
		City: Chesapeake	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: VA	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 23322	
	Other		
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		US 7,740,296	
	· · · · ·	001,140,200	
	Additional aurobara at	l tached? Yes XNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	-	involved:	
	Name: Paul C. DaVia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: GutterWhiz, LLC		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address: 1702 Woodmill Street		
	·······	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Chesapeake	8. Payment Information	
	State: VA Zip: 23320		
	Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number	
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 03/12/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000010 7740236	
	Email Address: daviapc@cox.net	Authorized User Name 40. RA NP	
	9. Signature: Fand Co Galantin	March 5, 2014	
	Signature	Date	
	PAUL C. DAVIA	Total number of pages including cover	
	Name of Person Signing		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

į

PATENT REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0569

nt Recorde			
Received of 02/2	5/2014		
	and even shine here only take from		
B 2 5 2014 mg			
h F/Gom PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB906.0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 1036	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	and the statement of the s		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Paul C. Da Via	Name: GutterWhiz, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 121 Hall Drive		
Execution Date(s) Feb. 19, 2014			
X Assignment Merger			
	city: <u>Chesapeake</u>		
List Research Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA		
	Country: US zip: 23322		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Appl., No. 12/214, 920	B. Patent No.(s)		
Appr: 10, 12/214, 926			
PATENT No: US 7,740,296			
Additional symbols			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Paul C. Dallia			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1702 WOODMILL ST			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: CHESAPEAKE	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 23320			
Phone Number. (757) 646-7904			
	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	02/25/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000034 12214926 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021		
Email Address: <u>daviapcecox.net</u>	- 01 FC:8021 88.		
9. Signature: (Saul C. Wal	ic Feb. 19, 2014		
Signature	Date		
PAUL C. DAVIA	Fotat number of pages including cover YEN		
Name of Person Signing	2362312914chments, Maner Bocuments:21498- 01 FC:3021		
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0570